1
(PNP) 2N6034, 2N6035,
2N6036; (NPN) 2N6038,
2N6039
Plastic Darlington
Complementary Silicon
Power Transistors
Plastic Darlington complementary silicon power transistors are

VCE(sat) @ IC/IB = 250
VBE @ VCE = 3.0 V
ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Package Shipping
2N6034 TO−225AA
500 Units / Box
2N6034G TO−225AA
(Pb−Free)
2N6035 TO−225AA
2N6035G TO−225AA
(Pb−Free)
2N6036 TO−225AA
2N6036G TO−225AA
(Pb−Free)
2N6038 TO−225AA
2N6038G TO−225AA
(Pb−Free)
2N6039 TO−225AA
2N6039G TO−225AA
(Pb−Free)
(PNP) 2N6034, 2N6035, 2N6036; (NPN) 2N6038, 2N6039
6
PACKAGE DIMENSIONS